

N.D.P.S. 18 of 2016.

Order No. 32 dated 28.03.2022.

Out of four accused persons, one accused person namely, Shyamlendu Roy, on bail is absent without taking any steps. It appears from the order dated 30.11.2021, the surety has been directed through Learned C.J.M, Hooghlyvide Memo No. 496(4) dated 30.11.2021 to take necessary steps for appearance the above named accused person before this court.

A report has been submitted by one ASI-Amarnath Biswas of Khardah Police Station informing that the warrant of arrest has not yet been executed as warrantee namely, Arijit Roy was not available and also prays for time for execution of the warrant of arrest. Perused.

No report has yet been received from O.C, Nimta Police Station, Kolkata, North 24 pargonas and O.C, Howli Police Station till date in-spite of issuing intimation vide Memo No. 62(iii) dated 15.02.2021 and Memo No. 496(4) dated 30.11.2021. The case is adjourned.

The I.C, Khardah Police Station, O.C, Nimta Police Station, Kolkata, North 24 paragons and O.C, Howli Police Station are directed to look into the matter personally for the execution of process.

To 20.05.2022 for appearance of the accused person namely, Shyamlendu Roy , E/R of W/P/A issued against the accused persons- Arijit Roy @ Punci @ Rahul Bose , Animesh Saha @ Guddu and Abdul Kashem @ Najimul Haque.

Inform to I.C, Khardah Police Station, O.C, Nimta Police Station, Kolkata, North 24 pargonas and O.C, Howli Police Station for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00703)

