

N.D.P.S 18 of 2016.

Order No. 42 dated 29.05.2023

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Another accused person namely, Animesh Saha is produced from the Correctional Home and placed on the dock.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Learned P.P-in-charge files a petition stating that due to mis-posting of diary, he is not a position for hearing of consideration of charge and prays for adjournment. Heard.

The case is adjourned.

To 16.06.2023 for production, appearance, consideration of charge.

Accused person namely, Animesh Saha be remanded to J.C till next date.

Another accused person, on bail as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
cum- Judge, Spl. Court, Hooghly.  
(WB00618)