

N.D.P.S 18 of 2016.

Order No. 51 dated 17.11.2023

Photocopy of Org. No. 380/RI,CPC dated 15.11.2023 is received from the Deputy Commissioner of Police (HQ),Chandannagar PC informing that a large number of Police Personnel and vehicle of that Commissionerate will be engaged for law and order duty in c/w ensuing Jagaddhatri Puja festival -2023 under Chandernagore Police Station, Bhadreswar Police Station and Rishra Police Station areas and also states that the Commissionerate will not be able in a position to provide escort party and vehicles for escorting UTPSs/convict/Prisoners for production/transfer/parole to different places/ Learned court on and from 17.11.2023 to 25.11.2023. Perused.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Another accused person namely, Animesh Saha is not produced from the Correctional Home.

Learned P.P-in-charge has not turned up today. No witness is present in court. The case is adjourned.

To date (18.11.2023) for production, appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge,

Adl. Sessions Judge,
cum- Judge, Spl. Court, Hooghly.
(WB00618)