

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, CUM-JUDGE, SPL. COURT, HOOGHLY.

N.D.P.S. 18 of 2016.

Order No. 63 dated 19.01.2024.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Another accused person namely, Animesh Saha is produced from the Correctional Home and placed on the dock.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present in court by filing hazira.

Learned advocate of one accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy is present in court.

One witness namely, Prasenjit Rajbanshi is present in court.

At this stage, one accused person namely, Animesh Saha submits that he has no capacity to engage any Learned advocate to defend the case and also submits for getting any Learned advocate at the Government cost to defend his case. Heard. Considered.

In this circumstance, SDLSA, Chinsurah is requested to make necessary arrangement for appointing one Senior advocate from the panel of the SDLSA, Chinsurah for defending the accused person namely, Animesh Saha.

Due to absence of Learned advocate of one accused person namely, Animesh Saha, examination of witness can not be done. The case is adjourned.

The witness is discharged without examination.

To date (20.01.2024) for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail as before.

Another accused person be remanded to J.C till next date.

Let a copy of order be sent to the Chairman, SDLSA, Chinsurah for taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00618)

