

N.D.P.S 18 OF 2016.

Present : Sri K. Mookerjee Learned Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly -in-charge.
Order No. 73 dated 05.03.2024.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail is present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock. Another accused person namely, Animesh Saha is produced from the Correctional Home and placed on the dock.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present in court. No witness is present in court.

Learned regular P.O. is on leave. The case is adjourned.

To date (06.03.2024) for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail as before.

Another accused person be remanded to J.C till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. S. J(I/C)

Addl. Sessions Judge
cum-Judge Special Court
Hooghly
(In-charge)