

N.D.P.S 18 of 2016.

Order No. 132 dated 09.06.2025.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail is absent. Learned advocate on behalf of accused person files a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C for dispensation his presence for this day on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered.

Another accused person namely, Animesh Saha is produced virtually from the Hooghly District Correctional Home.

Learned advocates of both sides are present in court.

No witness has not turned up today. The case is adjourned.

To date (11.06.2025) for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail as before.

The Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce accused person namely, Animesh Saha virtually before this court on the date fixed positively.

A petition is filed on behalf of one accused person namely, Animesh Saha @ Gaddu praying for granting bail on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

The bail petition filed on 09.06.2025 on behalf of accused person namely, Animesh Saha @ Gaddu be heard on 11.06.2025, in presence of both sides.

Call for C.D.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00645)

