

N.D.P.S 18 of 2016.

Order No. 139 dated 22.08.2025.

Out of two accused persons, accused person namely, Animesh Saha is produced virtually from the Hooghly District Correctional Home.

Another accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail is absent. Learned advocate on behalf of the accused person files a petition u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C. for dispensation his presence for this day on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered.

Learned advocates of both sides are present in court.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present in court with P.W. No.5.

Trial resumes, the witness namely, Subhas Mondal is examined, in chief, in part as P.W. No.5.

He proves the following document and the same is marked as follows,

Exbt. No. P-3/1 (P.W.-5)	Signature of P.W. No. 05 in TI parade report
--------------------------	--

One petition is filed by Ld. P.P-in-charge praying for deferring the examination in chief of P.W. No.5 on the ground stated therein. Heard both sides. Considered.

Thereafter, the witness namely, P.W. No. 5, Subhas Mondal is discharged.

On consent of both sides, on 26.08.2025 for further examination of P.W. No.5- Subhas Mondal.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly. Prosecution is directed to produce alamat before this court on the date fixed positively.

To date (26.08.2025) for production, appearance and evidence.

Accused person namely, Shyamalendu Roy, on bail as before.

The Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce accused person namely, Animesh Saha virtually before this court on the date fixed positively.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly. (WB00645)

-

Form No. (M) 22

List of Documents/ Articles admitted in evidence in Criminal Courts
IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, CUM- JUDGE, SPL. COURT,
HOOGHLY.

N.D.P.S 18 of 2016.

ComplaintState

Appellant.....

Accused-...Animesh Saha and another

Opposite Party.....

List of Documents/ Articles admitted in evidence on behalf of Complaint/Appellant/Accused/ Opposite party.

Distinguishing mark or number	Description documents /Articles	Date of admission	Whether admitted after or without objection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
Exbt. No. P-3/1 (P.W.-5)	Signature of P.W. No. 05 in TI parade report	22.08.2025	On prove by P.W. No.5	

Addl. Sessions Judge,
cum- Judge, Spl. Court, Hooghly.
22.08.2025.

